OP \$40.00 77190732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Recology Cleanscapes Inc.		02/09/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recology Kings County Inc.	
Street Address:	117 South Main Street, Suite 300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77190732	BEYOND WASTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154263569

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154263568

Email: carole@barrettiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Barrett

Address Line 1: 201 Spear St., Ste 1100

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole F. Barrett	
SIGNATURE:	/CFB/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RecologyKingsCounty#page1.tif source=RecologyKingsCounty#page2.tif source=RecologyKingsCounty#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0405

900492967



Washington Secretary of State
Corporations and Charities Division
801 Capitol Way South
PO Box 40234
Olympia, WA 98504-0234
(360) 725-0377

02/15/2018

NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC. 711 CAPITOL WAY 8 STE 204 OLYMPIA WA 98501

UBI Number: 601 816 189

Dear NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC.,

Thank you for your recent submission. This letter is to confirm that the following documents have been received and successfully filed:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

You can view and download your filed document(s) for no charge at our website, www.sos.wa.gov/ecis.

If you haven't already, please sign up for a user account on our website, <u>www.sos.wa.gov/ccfs</u>, to file online, conduct searches, and receive status updates.

Please contact our office at corps (250s, wa, soy or (360) 725-0377 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Corporations and Charities Division
Office of the Secretary of State

NYW. 508, Wa. gov/corps

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0406 Page 1 of 1



FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 02/15/2018

@SAS Office of the Secretary of State Corporations & Charities Division	\$ State of Washington \$ Date Filed: 02/15/2018 \$ Effective Date: 02/15/2018 \$ UBI No: 601 816 189					
Washington Profit Corporation See attached detailed instructions						
☐ Filing Fee \$30.00						
☐ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00	UBI Number					
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Chapter 23B.10 RCW						
NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Recology CleanScapes Inc.	ON 1 e Office of the Secretary of State)					
SECTION SECTIO	ON 2					
SECTION SECTIO	ON 3					
☐ Board of Directors (shareholder action was not requi	imease check <u>one</u> of the following)					
Duly approved by shareholders in accordance wit						
☐ Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)						
SECTION ("In recessary, at Article 1 NAME The name of the corporation ("Corporation") is	ffach additional informations					
SECTION SECTIO	ON 5 dease check <u>one</u> of the following)					
	fective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of lary of State)					
SECTION SECTION (See instructions page) This Gocument is hereby executed under penalties of perjury Lindsay Young						

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Signature

Washington Secretary of State

Printed Name/Title

TRADEMARK Coder Assisted 67/10/335 - 1
REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0407

Phone Number

415.875.1000

Date

Page: 1 of 2

Transaction Request Form

This Box For Office Use Only

CHECK ONE: SEXPEDITE (\$50) OR	COUTINE (NO EXTRA \$) □COUNTER WAIT (\$50)
Name of Enti Daily limit of Three (3) Requests - Pie	ty/UBI# Transaction Pase Print Use Codes Listed Below
1 RECOLOGY CLEANSCAPES INC. 601 816	
2	<u> </u>
3	
Transactio	on Request Codes
File Documents	
	<u> View/Obtain Documents</u>
A. Articles—Amundmunt B. Reinstatement C. Summons D. Trademark	G. Long Form Certificate of Existences H. Short Form Certificate of Existence I. Photocopies of L. Certificat Company The Company of the Co
E. Apostilles: Country	J. Certified Copies of: K. Other
F. Other	Additional Information
Transaction Name: Melissa Craig Address: 1780 Barnes Blvd SW Tumwater, WA 98512-1940 Phone Number: 360-956-9500 Ext 107 Email Address: Melissa Craig@Unisearch.com	n Requested By: UNISEARCH
A second	ce Use Only
COP	INC./QUAL./REINST.
	AMD./MER./DISS.
ASA	ANN.RPT./AGENT
OTHER	RES/REG
EXP FEE	OTHERTRADEMARK
TOTAL	TOTAL
Transaction Request Form Washington	Name of Core

TRADEMARK#: 2018621400077335 - 1
REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0408 02/14/2018

.

RECORDED: 04/06/2019